

## Everingham & Kerr, Inc.

Merger & Acquisition Advisors focused on the Lower Middle Market

Everingham & Kerr, Inc. is pleased to announce that

**Vassilaros & Sons Coffee Company** 

has merged with **Arabica Coffee Roasters** 





Press Release – April 25, 2023

Everingham & Kerr, Inc. announced today the combination of two of the most revered "titans" in the coffee industry with the merger of Vassilaros & Sons Coffee Company and Arabica Coffee Roasters, both family-owned and operated. Terms of the transaction were not disclosed.

Located in the heart of Queens, NY, Vassilaros Coffee is a well-known distributor of coffee and related products. John A. Vassilaros founded Vassilaros Coffee Company in 1919 and its legacy continues with more than 3 generations of family members at the helm. It presently serves over 1,500 businesses in the Metropolitan and Tri-State area and is proud to be known for fueling the city that never sleeps for over 100 years. For more information, please visit: www.vassilaroscoffee.com.

Arabica Coffee Company is a proud family-owned and operated business. It was founded in 1988 By Steven Leles as a one-man distribution operation and has grown into a full-service coffee roasting and manufacturing company. They serve over 1,000 businesses in the greater New York, New Jersey, and Connecticut Metro areas. Their list of loyal customers is composed of bagel shops, diners, delis, catering and event establishments, as well as fine dining restaurants. They are on an active path for expansion and growth as they continue to evolve and respond to market trends and tastes. For more information, please visit: www.arabicacoffeeco.com

Everingham & Kerr initiated the transaction and acted as the exclusive financial advisor for Vassilaros & Sons Coffee Company.

For more information on this transaction, please contact Joseph A. Vanore at jav@everkerr.com or 856.546.6655 x114.

## About Everingham & Kerr, Inc.

Everingham & Kerr is a merger and acquisition advisory firm that specializes in providing intermediary services for lower middle market companies and entrepreneurs. The firm assists clients across all industries and offers various services including mergers, acquisitions, divestitures, valuations, transaction consulting and exit planning. The firm's client base has included public and private corporations, investor groups, individual entrepreneurs, management buyout groups and family buyout participants. Everingham & Kerr's focus is on providing lower middle market companies with highly professional services typically available only from large investment banks servicing much larger clients. The firm provides the resources and highly experienced personnel necessary to ensure maximum results produced efficiently and confidentially.

## PRESS RELEASE

for immediate release

April 25, 2023



Everingham & Kerr, Inc.

Phone: 856.546.6655 Fax: 856.546.2806 E-Mail: pwc@everkerr.com Website: www.everkerr.com